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Head Education <headedu@iul.ac.in>

Controller of Examination <coe@iul.ac.in> Wed, Aug 6, 2025 at 1:00 PM
To: "Prof. Javed Musarrat" <vc@iul.ac.in>, Syed Mohd Fauzan <smfauzan@iul.ac.in>, Syed Adnan Akhtar
<syedadnan@iul.ac.in>, snidafatima@iul.ac.in, "Prof. Mohd. Haris Siddiqui" <registrar@iul.ac.in>, Director Human Resource
Development Centre <directorhrdc@iul.ac.in>, "Directorate Of Admissions & Academics, Integral University Lucknow"
<directoradmacad@iul.ac.in>, Director IQAC <directorigac@iul.ac.in>, DEANS <deans@iul.ac.in>, heads@iul.ac.in, Principal
Polyks <principal.polyks@iul.ac.in>, Principal Polysh <principal.polysh@iul.ac.in>, Integral College Of Nursing
<headnursing@iul.ac.in>, Ahmad Ghazali Kidwai <agkidwai@iul.ac.in>, Adnan Khan Lodi <aklodi@iul.ac.in>

Ref: ITU/COE/Ph.D./2025/5551
Date: 06.08.2025

NOTICE
Ph.D. Viva-VOCE EXAMINATION

An Online Open Ph.D. Viva-Voce of Mr. Muzamil Amin in the Department of Education is scheduled
to be held on August 12, 2025 at 2.30 p.m. on Google Meet. The title of his thesis is “Development of Higher
Education in Jammu & Kashmir in Modern India: Pre & Post Independence Periods”. The Viva-voce

Examination will be held in Hall No. 1, New Auditorium, Central Library Building. All are cordially

invited.

The Head of the Department is requested to share the Google Meet link to the concerned before

scheduled date and take further necessary action accordingly.

(Prof. Abdul Rahman Khan)
Controller of Examination
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Please consider the environment before printing this email.
The information contained in this electronic message and any attachments to this message are intended for the exclusive

use of addressee(s) and may contain proprietary, confidential or privileged information. If you are not the intended recipient,
you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies of this

message and any attachments.




